DOC § 0218862

AFTER RECORDING, PLEASE RETURN TO: 10/27/2011 02:37 P
; ; OfFfFicial Record
American Vanadium US Inc. Recording requested By

Attn: LAND OFFICE BMERICAN VANADIUM
42006 Oakwood Street ] Eureka COI'.II'Ity - NV
Elizabeth, Colorado 80107 Mike Rebaleati - Recorder
' Fee: $130.90 Page 1  of 3
RPTT: Recorded By: FES
The undersigned affirms that this document Book~ 525 Page- 9146

contains no Social Security Numbers

@2188

18862
AFFIDAVIT REGARDING ASSESSMENT WORK

ll

HIHT

STATE OF COLORADO
188,

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
The undersigned, being of lawful age and first duly sworn, deposes and states as follows:

1. 1 am authorized to make this Affidavit as an agent of the lessee of the 12 unpatented mining
claims that are the subject of this Affidavit.

2. In accordance with federal law, the annual maintenance fees required to hold each of the
unpatented mining claims described in Exhibit A attached hereto were paid to the Nevada State Office of
the Bureau of Land Management (BI.M) prior to September 1 of the applicable assessment year. The fees
were paid by American Vanadium US Inc, (formerly known as RMP Resources Cotp.), lessee of the claims.

3. The names and BLM serial numbers of the subject claims are listed in Exhibit A. All of the
claims are located in Eureka County, Nevada.

4, The name and address of the owner of the subject claims are:
Pamela 8. Scutt, Richard McKay, and Nancy Minoletti

¢/o Richard McKay

2749 MiraBella Circle

Morgan Hill, California 95037

5. 1t is the intention of the owner of the subject claims to hold all of said claims.

6. This Affidavit is provided and recorded for the purpose of complying with the provisions of
N.R.S. § 517.230.

MGCO10-4.doc



DATED this /9% day of October, 2011.

qL\Qﬂ(lA e

RONALD JACK SMITH, AFFIANT

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this ;¢#%day of October, 2011.

TERESA GUSTINE
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO

dum eoteri

NOTARYPUBLIC /\emdmgm
f gl i) //1’,//4&51

My commission expires:
I 32015

TN €218862 220x 527 cuer. zara



BLM
SERJAL #

NMC954492
NMC954493
NMC954494
NMC954498
NMC954500
NMC954502
NMC954503
NMC968757
NMC968758
NMC968759
NMC968760
NMC969607

EXHIBIT A
(Total Claims: 12 )

CLAIM
NAME

BUFF 16
BUFF 17
BUFF 18
BUFF 22
BUFF 43
BUFF 45
BUFF 46
VAN 1
VAN 2
VAN 3
VAN 4
VAN 3A

COUNTY
BOOK - PAGE

458 - 119
458 - 120
458 - 121
458 - 125
458127
458 - 129
458 - 130
466 - 182
466 - 183
466 - 184
466 - 185
467 - 21

RN 0218862 2ok %538 pumes ot

Page 1 of 1



