AFTER RECORDING, PLEASE RETURN TO: American Vanadium US Inc. Attn: LAND OFFICE 42006 Oakwood Street Elizabeth, Colorado 80107

The undersigned affirms that this document contains no Social Security Numbers

DOC # 0218862

7/27/2011

02:37 PM

fficial Record

Recording requested By AMERICAN VANADIUM

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee: \$130.00

Page 1 of 3 Recorded By: FES

Book- 525 Page- 0146



## AFFIDAVIT REGARDING ASSESSMENT WORK

STATE OF COLORADO	)
	):ss:
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS	)

## TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned, being of lawful age and first duly sworn, deposes and states as follows:

- 1. I am authorized to make this Affidavit as an agent of the lessee of the 12 unpatented mining claims that are the subject of this Affidavit.
- 2. In accordance with federal law, the annual maintenance fees required to hold each of the unpatented mining claims described in Exhibit A attached hereto were paid to the Nevada State Office of the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) prior to September 1 of the applicable assessment year. The fees were paid by American Vanadium US Inc. (formerly known as RMP Resources Corp.), lessee of the claims.
- 3. The names and BLM serial numbers of the subject claims are listed in Exhibit A. All of the claims are located in Eureka County, Nevada.
  - 4. The name and address of the owner of the subject claims are:

Pamela S. Scutt, Richard McKay, and Nancy Minoletti c/o Richard McKay 2749 MiraBella Circle Morgan Hill, California 95037

- 5. It is the intention of the owner of the subject claims to hold all of said claims.
- 6. This Affidavit is provided and recorded for the purpose of complying with the provisions of N.R.S. § 517.230.

DATED this \_/9<sup>44\_</sup> day of October, 2011. SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 19th day of October, 2011. **TERESA GUSTINE NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY PUBLIC, residing in

My commission expires:

3-3-2015

## **EXHIBIT A**

(Total Claims: 12)

BLM SERIAL#	CLAIM <u>NAME</u>	COUNTY <u>BOOK</u> - <u>PAGE</u>
NMC954492	BUFF 16	458 <b>-</b> 119
NMC954493	BUFF 17	458 - 120
NMC954494	BUFF 18	458 - 121
NMC954498	BUFF 22	458 - 125
NMC954500	BUFF 43	458 - 127
NMC954502	BUFF 45	458 - 129
NMC954503	BUFF 46	458 - 130
NMC968757	VAN I	466 - 182
NMC968758	VAN 2	466 - 183
NMC968759	VAN 3	466 - 184
NMC968760	VAN 4	466 - 185
NMC969607	VAN 3A	467 - 21
	The state of the s	J